

21.08.2021

Ld. P. O. is on leave today.

This matter is taken up virtually through Cisco Webex Meeting.

Present: Sh A S Luthra and Sh Harman Preet Singh, Ld counsel for
plaintiff.

Sh Mohan, Proxy Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for defendant that
Vakalatnama has been filed in the dedicated E-mail ID of the court.

Put up for further proceedings on 21.10.2021.

(AHLMAD)
21.08.2021