

Civ DJ 571/20  
KETAN KAHER Vs. ROHIT KHERA

16.12.2021

Present: Sh. Abhishek, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Mohan Prasad, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant.

Proxy counsels for both the parties seeks adjournment as their main counsel is not available today.

Let replication be filed within 15 days with advance copy to the counsel for defendant.

Last & final opportunity is given to both the parties for arguing the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Put up for filing replication as well as arguments on application under Order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC on 04.01.2022.

**(Syed Zishan Ali Warsi)**  
**ADJ-05/West/THC/Delhi**  
16.12.2021