

Civ DJ 571/20
KETAN KAHER Vs. ROHIT KHERA

20.10.2022

Present :None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Mohan Prasad, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage plaintiff's evidence. However, none has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff for leading Plaintiff's evidence.

Accordingly, issue Court notice to the plaintiff and his counsel to appear in court on NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant Sh. Mohan Prasad submits that last opportunity was granted to the plaintiff to lead Plaintiff's evidence on 06.06.2022. But the plaintiff is intentionally delaying the matter and he prays that the suit be dismissed or heavy cost may be imposed upon him.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned but considering the conduct of the plaintiff, a cost of Rs. 5,000/- imposed upon the plaintiff payable to counsel for the defendant on next date of hearing.

Put up for Plaintiff's evidence on 31.01.2023.

[Syed Zishan Ali Warsi]
ADJ-05/West/THC/Delhi
20.10.2022