

01.03.2024

Present: Sh. Manmeet Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Plaintiff has not paid the cost of Rs.5000/- levied vide order dated 20.10.2022. Today, adjournment sought on medical ground as the father of the plaintiff is unwell.

Last & final opportunity is given to both the parties for taking respective steps for NDOH.

List for PE on **27.05.2024**.

[ASHOK KUMAR]
ADJ-05 (WEST)/THC/
01.03.2024

At this stage at about 11:31 AM

Sh. Mohan Prasad, Ld. counsel for defendant has appeared. He is apprised of the court proceedings. Put up for purpose fixed on date already fixed i.e. **27.05.2024**.

[ASHOK KUMAR]
ADJ-05 (WEST)/THC/
01.03.2024