

50CC NI ACT/3103/2025Positex Private Limited Vs. M/S
VinelumTrends/ ()

02.02.2026

The court is dealing with double cause list as the matters have been transferred from NI Act Digital Court to this court and pendency of this court has also doubled.

Case received by way of transfer in terms of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide order no. 46/DHC/Gaz.IIB/G-7/VI.E2(a)/2025 dt. 18.11.2025.

Present : Ld. Counsel for the Complainant.

Complete file has not been received from Ld.
Transferor Court.

Ahlmad of Transferor court is directed to sent the
complete file before NDOH.

Put up further proceedings on 13.08.2026.

(APOORV BHARDWAJ)
JMFC-02, NORTH WEST DISTRICT
ROHINI COURTS DELHI/02.02.2026