

KETAN KAHER Vs. ROHIT KHERA

09.03.2026

Present: Sh. Manmeet Singh, Ld counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.
Sh. Vineet Mehta, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for tendering PW-1/plaintiff for cross examination, on the ground of demise of someone in the family of plaintiff.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that he has not been apprised beforehand regarding the same. He further submits that previous cost of Rs. 15000/- is pending.

Previous cost of Rs. 15000/- has been paid by Ld counsel for the plaintiff to ld counsel for the defendant.

Adjournment stands allowed.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 on **02.06.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
09.03.2026